
2017 Galway 10KM Road Race Championship Results - Official

Position Number Name Time Cat Club

1 378 GARY THORNTON 0:31:04 M35 Galway City Harriers

2 404 JOHN WHIRSKEY 0:35:39 M35 South Galway AC

3 334 Greg Lundon 0:35:47 M35 South Galway AC

4 388 GER HARTNETT 0:36:16 M35 Tuam AC

5 401 DAVID MEEHAN 0:36:23 M35 Athenry AC

6 430 PAUL KEANE 0:36:27 M35 Galway City Harriers

7 409 DAMIAN LARKIN 0:37:01 MS Craughwell AC

8 399 JANE ANN MEEHAN 0:37:04 F35 Athenry AC

9 385 SEAN BURKE 0:37:12 M35 Tuam AC

10 387 PAUL KEARNEY 0:37:36 M35 Tuam AC

11 314 Louis Coyne 0:37:44 M35 Galway City Harriers

12 320 Barbara Dunne 0:38:34 FS Galway City Harriers

13 402 SHANE BEGLEY 0:39:04 M35 Castlegar AC

14 395 BRIAN LAWLOR 0:39:43 M35 Tuam AC

15 308 Julian Conneely 0:39:47 M35 South Galway AC

16 338 Martin Mcgrath 0:39:59 M35 Athenry AC

17 421 SINEAD BRODY 0:40:07 F35 Galway City Harriers

18 418 DEIRDRE BROPHY 0:40:26 F35 Athenry AC

19 374 NEASA DEBURCA 0:40:38 F35 Galway City Harriers

20 386 PATRICK FLEMING 0:41:12 MS Tuam AC

21 309 Annmarie Connell 0:41:17 FS Castlegar AC

22 312 Tammie Corrigan 0:41:34 FS Athenry AC

23 356 Maggie Vahey 0:41:37 F35 Athenry AC

24 391 KIERAN WALSH 0:41:44 M35 Athenry AC

25 310 John Connolly 0:42:21 M50 Castlegar AC

26 324 Sinead Foran 0:42:58 F35 Athenry AC 

27 329 Mary Kealy 0:43:16 F50 Athenry AC 

28 352 Paschal Silke 0:43:30 MS Castlegar AC

29 304 Eimear Bray 0:45:58 F35 Corofin AC

30 425 THOMAS PORTER 0:46:13 M50 Craughwell AC

31 408 PAT MCSWEENEY 0:46:33 M50 South Galway AC

32 343 Bernie Mulryan 0:46:49 F50 Athenry AC

33 423 RYAN MULVANNY 0:48:03 MS South Galway AC

34 412 TIM GERAGHTY 0:49:22 M35 Tuam AC

35 362 EVE DALY 0:49:34 F35 Galway City Harriers

36 413 NOEL GORMAN 0:50:07 M35 Craughwell AC

37 403 DAVID KELLY 0:50:16 M55 South Galway AC

38 424 MIRIAM DUNLEAVY 0:50:28 F35 Castlegar AC

39 307 Mj Conlon 0:50:40 M35 Athenry AC

40 415 MAURA MEENEGHEN 0:50:43 F35 Tuam AC

41 316 Philip Cribbin 0:51:23 M65 Clare RiverRHarriers

42 326 Martin Hynes 0:51:36 M65 Tuam AC

43 407 CLAUDIA MATSUNOTO 0:52:58 FS Castlegar AC

44 392 EILEEN Lundon 0:53:03 FS South Galway AC

45 341 Brian Moloney 0:55:01 M35 South Galway AC

46 348 Judith Roche 0:55:18 F65 Loughrea AC

47 394 SEAN FAHY 0:56:34 M35 South Galway AC

48 384 GRAINNE TREANOR 0:57:47 FS Castlegar AC

49 319 Amanda Dodrill 1:00:56 F35 South Galway AC

50 390 SEAN OMORAIN 1:13:04 M50 Tuam AC



2017 Galway 10KM Road Race Championship Results - Official 

Number Name Time Club

Female

1st 399 JANE ANN MEEHAN 0:37:04 Athenry AC

2nd 320 Barbara Dunne 0:38:34 Galway City Harriers

3rd 421 SINEAD BRODY 0:40:07 Galway City Harriers

Male

1st 378 GARY THORNTON 0:31:04 Galway City Harriers

2nd 404 JOHN WHIRSKEY 0:35:39 South Galway AC

3rd 334 Greg Lundon 0:35:47 South Galway AC

Female O35

1st 418 DEIRDRE BROPHY 0:40:26 Athenry AC

2nd 374 NEASA DEBURCA 0:40:38 Galway City Harriers

3rd 356 Maggie Vahey 0:41:37 Athenry AC

Male O35

1st 388 GER HARTNETT 0:36:16 Tuam AC

2nd 401 DAVID MEEHAN 0:36:23 Athenry AC

3rd 430 PAUL KEANE 0:36:27 Galway City Harriers

Female O50

1st 329 Mary Kealy 0:43:16 Athenry AC 

2nd 343 Bernie Mulryan 0:46:49 Athenry AC

3rd

Male O50

1st 310 John Connolly 0:42:21 Castlegar AC

2nd 425 THOMAS PORTER 0:46:13 Craughwell AC

3rd 408 PAT MCSWEENEY 0:46:33 South Galway AC

Female O65

1st 348 Judith Roche 0:55:18 Loughrea AC

2nd

3rd

Male O65

1st 316 Philip Cribbin 0:51:23

2nd 326 Martin Hynes 0:51:36

Clare River Harriers 
Tuam AC

3rd

Female Team

1st MEEHAN BROPHY Corrigan Vahey Athenry AC 

0:37:04 0:40:26 0:41:34 0:41:37 Time = 2:40:41

2nd Dunne BRODY DEBURCA DALY Galway City Harriers

0:38:34 0:40:07 0:40:38 0:49:34 Time = 2:48:53

3rd Connell DUNLEAVY MATSUNOTO TREANOR Castlegar AC

0:41:17 0:50:28 0:52:58 0:57:47 Time = 3:22:30

Male Team

1st HARTNETT BURKE KEARNEY LAWLOR Tuam AC

0:36:16 0:37:12 0:37:36 0:39:43 Time = 2:30:46

2nd WHIRSKEY Lundon Conneely MCSWEENEY South Galway AC

0:35:39 0:35:47 0:39:47 0:46:33 Time = 2:37:46

3rd MEEHAN Mcgrath WALSH Conlon Athenry AC

0:36:23 0:39:59 0:41:44 0:50:40 Time = 2:48:46


